
GAT Constitutional Area 5 - China

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

2
4

362
4,014

801
4,142

5
7

446
1,912

625
2,176

5
8

305
2,515

501
2,710

8
5

343
3,951

417
4,199

19
20

518
2,456

674
2,678

GAT Area  Leader:  Wing-Kun Tam

November Only Results

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

0
0

54
257
176
293

0
-6
75

487
123
554

1
-3
53

457
61

576

3
3

102
188

64
262

10
18

254
492

97
689

2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Gain

2
4

186
3,023

499
3,100

0
3

208
2,025

396
2,124

4
-3

218
3,180

296
3,377

10
5

351
3,005

378
3,160

16
20

424
1,775

448
1,924

November Membership Analysis Report

Quarter 2 Results

July to November (5 months) Cumulative Results

Page 1 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD China 
Coun

China New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1

130
1,666

216
1,771

0
6

166
217
179
392

0
4

74
786
182
869

0
5

44
1,943

74
2,039

5
1

142
569

89
737

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

38
145
120

91

5
0

135
206
139
219

5
0

141
234
111
279

2
0

61
183
142
125

4
0

92
153
128
157

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
1

168
1,811

336
1,862

5
6

301
423
318
611

5
4

215
1,020

293
1,148

2
5

105
2,126

216
2,164

9
1

234
722
217
894

GAT Group A - Area 5-China

GAT Group Leader:  Min Ma

July to November (5 months) Cumulative Results

Page 2 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD China 
Coun

China New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0

43
91

123
114

0
-6
47

6
24
81

0
-3
25

347
34

455

0
3
7

27
9

37

4
0

105
239

31
337

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
1

19
4

16

0
0
0
9
9
0

1
0

26
25
15
38

0
0
3

17
24
-4

2
0

52
13

8
60

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0

44
110
127
130

0
-6
47
15
33
81

1
-3
51

372
49

493

0
3

10
44
33
33

6
0

157
252

39
397

November Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Min Ma

GAT Group A - Area 5-China

Page 3 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD China 
Coun

China New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
1

52
1,254

172
1,279

0
4

127
423
153
527

0
-4
54

825
86

973

0
4

28
912

77
928

5
1

131
402

59
510

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

33
62
51
50

0
0
5

56
57

8

4
0

113
96
75

139

3
0

73
62

119
21

4
0

92
54
63

106

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
1

85
1,316

223
1,329

0
4

132
479
210
535

4
-4

167
921
161

1,112

3
4

101
974
196
949

9
1

223
456
122
616

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group A - Area 5-China

GAT Group Leader:  Min Ma

Page 4 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD China 
Coun

China New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3

97
1,042

92
1,159

0
0

55
494
118
514

0
3

41
585

56
660

2
0

109
787
114
902

6
0

182
866
150
979

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3

97
1,042

92
1,159

0
0

55
494
118
514

0
3

41
585

56
660

2
0

109
787
114
902

6
0

182
866
150
979

GAT Group B - Area 5-China

GAT Group Leader:  Xiaoqin Liu

July to November (5 months) Cumulative Results

Page 5 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD China 
Coun

China New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
4

79
29
85

0
0

13
149

44
150

0
0
1

57
6

57

0
0
5

108
15

118

2
0

53
237

34
265

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
4

79
29
85

0
0

13
149

44
150

0
0
1

57
6

57

0
0
5

108
15

118

2
0

53
237

34
265

November Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Xiaoqin Liu

GAT Group B - Area 5-China

Page 6 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD China 
Coun

China New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3

34
977
104
982

0
0

30
548

82
559

0
1

24
801

22
826

2
0

92
895

70
982

3
0

99
756

89
795

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
3

34
977
104
982

0
0

30
548

82
559

0
1

24
801

22
826

2
0

92
895

70
982

3
0

99
756

89
795

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group B - Area 5-China

GAT Group Leader:  Xiaoqin Liu

Page 7 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD China 
Coun

China New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0

73
1,158

370
1,095

0
0

78
995
143

1,085

0
1

49
898
149
893

3
0

104
1,037

82
1,112

4
19

102
864
303
773

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

24
3
3

26

0
1

12
0

46
-34

0
0
0

12
3
9

1
0

25
1
5

21

0
0
0
4
4

32

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

97
1,161

373
1,121

0
1

90
995
189

1,051

0
1

49
910
152
902

4
0

129
1,038

87
1,133

4
19

102
868
307
805

GAT Group C - Area 5-China

GAT Group Leader:  Guo-Jun Zhang

July to November (5 months) Cumulative Results

Page 8 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD China 
Coun

China New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
6

68
18
80

0
0

15
323

44
325

0
0
1

28
6

26

3
0

87
36
15

112

2
18
44

0
23
24

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
0
0
2

-2

0
0
0
0
2

-2

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
1

-1

0
0
0
3
1
3

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0
6

68
20
78

0
0

15
323

46
323

0
0
1

28
6

26

3
0

87
36
16

111

2
18
44

3
24
27

November Only Results

GAT Group Leader:  Guo-Jun Zhang

GAT Group C - Area 5-China

Page 9 of 10MBR0213



2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025

MD China 
Coun

China New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

0
0

45
728
169
768

0
0

34
998
102

1,020

0
0

27
1,446

109
1,431

5
0

158
1,135

88
1,252

4
19

102
559
233
481

MD NA Undistricted New Clubs
Cancelled Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

22
2
3

21

0
-1
12

0
2

10

0
0
0

12
4
8

0
1
0
1

24
-23

0
0
0
4
4

32

GAT Group Total New Clubs
Cancelled Club
Charter Members
New Members
Dropped Members
Net Gain

1
0

67
730
172
789

0
-1
46

998
104

1,030

0
0

27
1,458

113
1,439

5
1

158
1,136

112
1,229

4
19

102
563
237
513

Quarter 2 Results

GAT Group C - Area 5-China

GAT Group Leader:  Guo-Jun Zhang

Page 10 of 10MBR0213


