### November Membership Analysis Report GAT Constitutional Area 5 - China

**GAT Area Leader: Wing-Kun Tam** 

#### July to November (5 months) Cumulative Results

2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
2	5	5	8	19
4	7	8	5	20
362	446	305	343	518
4,014	1,912	2,515	3,951	2,456
801	625	501	417	674
4,142	2,176	2,710	4,199	2,678
	2 4 362 4,014 801	2 5 4 7 362 446 4,014 1,912 801 625	2 5 5 4 7 8 362 446 305 4,014 1,912 2,515 801 625 501	2 5 5 8 4 7 8 5 362 446 305 343 4,014 1,912 2,515 3,951 801 625 501 417

#### **November Only Results**

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	0	0	1	3	10
<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	0	-6	-3	3	18
<b>Charter Members</b>	54	75	53	102	254
<b>New Members</b>	257	487	457	188	492
Drops	176	123	61	64	97
Net Gain	293	554	576	262	689

#### **Quarter 2 Results**

	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
New Clubs	2	0	4	10	16
Cancelled Clubs	4	3	-3	5	20
<b>Charter Members</b>	186	208	218	351	424
New Members	3,023	2,025	3,180	3,005	1,775
Drops	499	396	296	378	448
Net Gain	3,100	2,124	3,377	3,160	1,924

MBR0213 Page 1 of 10

# July to November (5 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group A - Area 5-China

**GAT Group Leader: Min Ma** 

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD China	China	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	5
Coun		Cancelled Clubs	1	6	4	5	1
		Charter Members	130	166	74	44	142
		New Members	1,666	217	786	1,943	569
		Dropped Members	216	179	182	74	89
		Net Gain	1,771	392	869	2,039	737
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	1	5	5	2	4
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	38	135	141	61	92
		New Members	145	206	234	183	153
		Dropped Members	120	139	111	142	128
		Net Gain	91	219	279	125	157
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	1	5	5	2	9
•		<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	1	6	4	5	1
		<b>Charter Members</b>	168	301	215	105	234
		New Members	1,811	423	1,020	2,126	722
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	336	318	293	216	217
		Net Gain	1,862	611	1,148	2,164	894

MBR0213 Page 2 of 10

# November Only Results GAT Group A - Area 5-China GAT Group Leader: Min Ma

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD China	China	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	4
Coun		Cancelled Clubs	0	-6	-3	3	0
		Charter Members	43	47	25	7	105
		New Members	91	6	347	27	239
		Dropped Members	123	24	34	9	31
		Net Gain	114	81	455	37	337
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	1	0	2
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	1	0	26	3	52
		New Members	19	9	25	17	13
		Dropped Members	4	9	15	24	8
		Net Gain	16	0	38	-4	60
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	1	0	6
•		Cancelled Club	0	-6	-3	3	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	44	47	51	10	157
		New Members	110	15	372	44	252
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	127	33	49	33	39
		Net Gain	130	81	493	33	397

MBR0213 Page 3 of 10

# Quarter 2 Results GAT Group A - Area 5-China GAT Group Leader: Min Ma

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD China	China	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	5
Coun		Cancelled Clubs	1	4	-4	4	1
		Charter Members	52	127	54	28	131
		New Members	1,254	423	825	912	402
		Dropped Members	172	153	86	77	59
		Net Gain	1,279	527	973	928	510
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	1	0	4	3	4
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	33	5	113	73	92
		New Members	62	56	96	62	54
		Dropped Members	51	57	75	119	63
		Net Gain	50	8	139	21	106
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	1	0	4	3	9
·		Cancelled Club	1	4	-4	4	1
		<b>Charter Members</b>	85	132	167	101	223
		New Members	1,316	479	921	974	456
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	223	210	161	196	122
		Net Gain	1,329	535	1,112	949	616

MBR0213 Page 4 of 10

## July to November (5 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group B - Area 5-China

**GAT Group Leader: Xiaoqin Liu** 

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD China	China	New Clubs	0	0	0	2	6
Coun		Cancelled Clubs	3	0	3	0	0
		Charter Members	97	55	41	109	182
		New Members	1,042	494	585	787	866
		Dropped Members	92	118	56	114	150
		Net Gain	1,159	514	660	902	979
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	2	6
		<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	3	0	3	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	97	55	41	109	182
		<b>New Members</b>	1,042	494	585	787	866
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	92	118	56	114	150
		Net Gain	1,159	514	660	902	979

MBR0213 Page 5 of 10

#### November Only Results GAT Group B - Area 5-China

**GAT Group Leader: Xiaoqin Liu** 

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD China	China	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	2
Coun		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	4	13	1	5	53
		New Members	79	149	57	108	237
		Dropped Members	29	44	6	15	34
		Net Gain	85	150	57	118	265
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	2
		Cancelled Club	0	0	0	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	4	13	1	5	53
		New Members	79	149	57	108	237
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	29	44	6	15	34
		Net Gain	85	150	57	118	265

MBR0213 Page 6 of 10

### Quarter 2 Results GAT Group B - Area 5-China

**GAT Group Leader: Xiaoqin Liu** 

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD China	China	New Clubs	0	0	0	2	3
Coun		Cancelled Clubs	3	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	34	30	24	92	99
		New Members	977	548	801	895	756
		Dropped Members	104	82	22	70	89
		Net Gain	982	559	826	982	795
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	2	3
		Cancelled Club	3	0	1	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	34	30	24	92	99
		New Members	977	548	801	895	756
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	104	82	22	70	89
		Net Gain	982	559	826	982	795

MBR0213 Page 7 of 10

## July to November (5 months) Cumulative Results GAT Group C - Area 5-China

**GAT Group Leader: Guo-Jun Zhang** 

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD China	China	New Clubs	0	0	0	3	4
Coun		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	1	0	19
		Charter Members	73	78	49	104	102
		New Members	1,158	995	898	1,037	864
		Dropped Members	370	143	149	82	303
		Net Gain	1,095	1,085	893	1,112	773
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	1	0	0	1	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	1	0	0	0
		Charter Members	24	12	0	25	0
		New Members	3	0	12	1	4
		Dropped Members	3	46	3	5	4
		Net Gain	26	-34	9	21	32
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	1	0	0	4	4
·		<b>Cancelled Clubs</b>	0	1	1	0	19
		<b>Charter Members</b>	97	90	49	129	102
		New Members	1,161	995	910	1,038	868
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	373	189	152	87	307
		Net Gain	1,121	1,051	902	1,133	805

MBR0213 Page 8 of 10

#### November Only Results GAT Group C - Area 5-China

**GAT Group Leader: Guo-Jun Zhang** 

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD China	China	New Clubs	0	0	0	3	2
Coun		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	18
		Charter Members	6	15	1	87	44
		New Members	68	323	28	36	0
		Dropped Members	18	44	6	15	23
		Net Gain	80	325	26	112	24
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0	0
		New Members	0	0	0	0	3
		Dropped Members	2	2	0	1	1
		Net Gain	-2	-2	0	-1	3
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	0	0	0	3	2
•		Cancelled Club	0	О	0	0	18
		<b>Charter Members</b>	6	15	1	87	44
		New Members	68	323	28	36	3
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	20	46	6	16	24
		Net Gain	78	323	26	111	27

MBR0213 Page 9 of 10

### Quarter 2 Results GAT Group C - Area 5-China

**GAT Group Leader: Guo-Jun Zhang** 

			2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024	2024-2025
MD China	China	New Clubs	0	0	0	5	4
Coun		Cancelled Clubs	0	0	0	0	19
		Charter Members	45	34	27	158	102
		New Members	728	998	1,446	1,135	559
		Dropped Members	169	102	109	88	233
		Net Gain	768	1,020	1,431	1,252	481
MD NA	Undistricted	New Clubs	1	0	0	0	0
		Cancelled Clubs	0	-1	0	1	0
		Charter Members	22	12	0	0	0
		New Members	2	0	12	1	4
		Dropped Members	3	2	4	24	4
		Net Gain	21	10	8	-23	32
GAT Group	Total	New Clubs	1	0	0	5	4
·		Cancelled Club	0	-1	0	1	19
		<b>Charter Members</b>	67	46	27	158	102
		New Members	730	998	1,458	1,136	563
		<b>Dropped Members</b>	172	104	113	112	237
		Net Gain	789	1,030	1,439	1,229	513

MBR0213 Page 10 of 10